DESCRIPTION
Interpoint® FME270 Series™ EMI filters are specifically designed
to reduce the reflected input ripple current of Interpoint’s
high frequency DC-DC converters. FME270 filters minimize
electromagnetic interference (EMI) for the MHP270 Series of
converters.  The FME270 filters are manufactured in our fully
certified and qualified MIL-PRF-38534 Class H production facility and
packaged in hermetically sealed steel cases. They are ideal for use

0 to 400 Volt Input – 1.5 Amp
FME270 Rev AA - 2020.12.14
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
FME     270 -  461    V    /   ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
MIL-STD-461 Reference
Screening
Case/Lead Option*
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
*Case/Lead Option:
See cases U, V, W, Y, and Z for drawings and dimensions.
Figure 4:Model Number Key
Table 2: :Model Number Options
MODEL NUMBER OPTIONS 1
To determine the model number enter one option from each category in the form below.
CATEGORY
Base Model and Input
Voltage
Case Option 2 Screening 3
OPTIONS FME270-461
(flanged, short leads,
standard “U” case, leave blank)
(Standard, leave blank)
V (flanged, leads bent down)
W (tabbed, leads bent up)
Y (tabbed, short leads)
Z (tabbed, leads bent down)
ES
FILL IN FOR MODEL # 4 FME270-461                         /
Notes:
1. See Model Numbering Key above for an example of a model number.
2. Case Options: Case U is the standard case, leave the case option blank for case U. For case V, W, Y or Z, place the appropriate letter in the case option position.
3. Screening: See Table 5 on page 11 for more information. Standard screening does not require a designator, leave the Screening Option position blank. “ES” does require
“ES” on the Screening Option position.
4. If ordering by model number add a “-Q” to request solder dipped leads (FME270-461/ES-Q).
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 4 of 11
FME270-461 EMI Input Filters
0 to 400 Volt Input – 1.5 Amp
FME270 Rev AA - 2020.12.14
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. Transients up to ±500 volts will not damage the filter but will be passed through the filter.
MODEL FME270-461
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT VOLTAGE 1 CONTINUOUS 0 270 400
V
TRANSIENT 100 ms 2 -500 — 500
NOISE REJECTION 500 KHZ 40 50 —
dB
1 MHZ 45 55 —
DC RESISTANCE (RDC) TC = 25°C — — 2.0
Ω
TC = 125°C — — 3.2
CAPACITANCE  25°C ANY PIN TO CASE — 60,000 — pF
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 1 STEADY STATE VOUT = VIN - IIN (RDC) V
OUTPUT CURRENT 1 STEADY STATE — — 1.5 A
POWER DISSIPATION 1
AT MAXIMUM CURRENT
TC = 25°C — — 4.5
W
TC = 125°C — — 7.2
Table 3: Operating Conditions, 28 VIN, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
MODEL  FME270-461
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
LEAD SOLDERING TEMPERATURE 1 10 seconds max. — — 300 °C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE 1 -65 — +150 °C
CASE OPERATING FULL POWER -55 — +125
°C
TEMPERATURE 1 ABSOLUTE -55 — +135
DERATING OUTPUT POWER/CURRENT 1 LINEARLY From 100% A at 95°C to 10 A at 125°C
ISOLATION, ANY PIN TO CASE 500 VDC AT 25°C 100 — — Megohms
Table 4: Electrical Characteristics: -55 to +125°C case, 270 Vin, unless otherwise specified.
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 5 of 11
FME270-461 EMI Input Filters
0 to 400 Volt Input – 1.5 Amp
FME270 Rev AA - 2020.12.14
Angled corner
indicates pin one.